

## 23<sup>rd</sup> Navajo Nation Council Office of the Speaker

## HONORABLE LORENZO C. BATES SPEAKER, 23<sup>RD</sup> NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

## MEMORANDUM

FROM:

TO: Members of the 23<sup>rd</sup> Navajo Nation Council

LoRenzo Bates, Speaker

23<sup>rd</sup> Navajo Nation Council

DATE: January 22, 2016

SUBJECT: Naabik'iyati' Committee Meeting – 7:00 a.m. on January 25, 2016

This memorandum serves to inform Navajo Nation Council members that the Naabik'iyati' Committee will convene for a special meeting on Monday, January 25, 2016 at 7:00 a.m. in the Council Chamber to consider several legislations that were not addressed during the meeting held on January 21<sup>st</sup>.

You are urged to arrive on time for the meeting as we are scheduled to have a guest speaker (chairman of the National Indian Gaming Association) address the Council beginning at 9:00 a.m. in the Council Chamber. The Council will then convene for the official start of the winter session at 10:00 a.m. If you have any questions, please contact the Office of the Speaker at (928) 871-7160. Thank you.